PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua Stein	02/22/2013
John Langhauser	02/22/2013
Michael Morena	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdhereTech Inc.
Street Address:	483 Broadway, 2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13775671
Application Number:	61603353
Application Number:	61752679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129833115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129353000

Email: tedis@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN ET AL.

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: Chrysler Center

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44929-501001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Snell

PATENT

502242469 REEL: 029870 FRAME: 0097

13776674

- 4120 OO

Total Attachments: 5

source=44929_501001US_Recordation_Assignment_AdhereTech#page1.tif source=44929_501001US_Recordation_Assignment_AdhereTech#page2.tif source=44929_501001US_Recordation_Assignment_AdhereTech#page3.tif source=44929_501001US_Recordation_Assignment_AdhereTech#page4.tif source=44929_501001US_Recordation_Assignment_AdhereTech#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029870 FRAME: 0098 PTO/SB/21 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paparkon	Reduction Act of 1995, No per-	saus sus technica to tes	beauto a collection of inform	adon ud	ess it displays a valid Civib control number
TRANSMITTAL FORM		Application Number	1:	3/775,671	
		Filing Date	F	ebruary 25, 2013	
		First Named Inventor		oshua Stein	
		Art Unit	N	ot Yet Assigned	
(to be use	ed for all correspondence after	rinitial filing)	Examiner Name	N	ot Yet Assigned
Total Numbe	r of Pages in This Submis	sion	Attorney Docket Numb	er 4.	4929-501001US
	EN	ICLOSURES	(Check all that app	oly)	
Fee Transr	mittal Form	Drawing(s)			After Allowance Communication o TC
Fee /	Attached	Licensing-rel	ated Papers		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendmer	nt/Reply	Petition			Appeal Communication to TC Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
After	Final	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application		F	Proprietary Information
Affida	avits/declaration(s)	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address			Status Letter
Extension of Time Request		Terminal Dis	Terminal Disclaimer		Other Enclosure(s) (please dentify below):
Express Abandonment Request		Request for Refund			ordation Form Cover Sheet and cuted Assignment documents
Information Disclosure Statement		CD, Number of CD(s)			,
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		Landscape Table on CD			
Reply to M	issing Parts/ Application	Remarks		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Repl 37 C	y to Missing Parts under FR 1.52 or 1.53				
	SIGNAT	URE OF APPLICA	ANT, ATTORNEY, OF	RAGE	VT
Firm Name	MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.				
Signature	nature //Peter F. Snell/				
Printed name	Peter F. Snell, Esq.				

Reg. No.

52,235

Date

February 25, 2013

PATENT REEL: 029870 FRAME: 0099

Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) CMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Joshua Stein John Langhauser	Name: AdhereTech Inc.			
Michael Morena	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): February 22, 2013	483 Broadway, 2 nd Floor			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: New York			
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10013			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): This doc	ument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/775,671 61/603,353 61/752,679				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Peter F. Snell, Esq. MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 44929-501001US Street Address: Chrysler Center 666 Third Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10017				
Phone Number: (212) 692-6850				
Fax Number: (212) 983-3115	Deposit Account Number 50-0311 Authorized User Name Peter F. Snell, Esq.			
Email Address: ipdocketingbos@mintz.com	Adminized Oser Pearle Feldi F. Stell, ESQ.			
9. Signature:				
/Peter F. Snell/	February 26, 2013			
Signature Peter F. Snell, Esq. 52,235	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover she	set) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

ASSIGNMENT

We, Joshua STEIN, John LANGHAUSER, and Michael MORENA, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to the ADHERETECH INC., with an office located at 483 Broadway, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10013, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in or claim priority to the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING CONTAINER CONTENTS, LOCATIONS, AND SURROUNDINGS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 25,2013 1, as well as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. Serial No. 13/775,671 61/603,353, filed on February 26, 2012, and 61/752,679, filed on January 15, 2013, and including any subsequently filed utility applications, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals of such applications and any substitute applications therefor; including any utility applications claiming benefit thereof and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals of such utility applications and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

¹⁷ Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., Chrysler Center, 666 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017, Telephone No. (212) 935-3000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

N

Date: 2/22/13	
Signature of: Justina STEIN	
The undersigned declare(s) that he/she was/were personally present and did wit	ness the above
named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes	set forth herein
Signature of witness: Michael Moron	2/22/2013
Name of witness: [Print or Type Name] Michael Morence	Date
La Company	Alaalia
Signature of witness:	9/00/12
Name of witness: [Print or Type Name]	Date

Date: 3/22/13	Signarure of: John	Lay (MA LAYGHAUSER	
The undersigned declare(s) that he/she we named individual execute this Assignment of			
Signature of witness: Name of witness: [Print of Type Name] To	Mun Iteia	2/22/13 Date	
Signature of witness: Mtchal Mane Name of witness: [Print or Type Name] M	cheel Morena	2/22/2013 Date	
Date: 2/22/2013	Signature of: Mich.	Morena aci MORENA	
The undersigned declare(s) that he/she was/were personally present and did witness the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.			
Signature of witness: [Printon Type Name]	Joshne Stein	2/22/13 bate/13	
Signature of witness: Name of witness: [Print or Type Name]	Zylis John Lang	Date Date	